UMBC All Graduate Applications by Plan

Total
CAHSS Total
Economics
Masters
Non-Degree
Education
Masters
Non-Degree
Post-Bacc

Total
Econ Plcy Analy
Total

Econ Plcy Analy

Total

Inst Sys Dev OL
Instrcl Sys Dev

MA in Education
MA in Teaching

Tch Eng Othr
oL

Teaching ESOL
Total

Instrcl Sys Dev
MA in Education
MA in Teaching
Teaching ESOL
Total

Distance Educ
Inst Dsg ELearn
Inst Dsg ELn OL
Inst Sys Dev OL
Instrcl Sys Dev

Instrcl Tech

Total

Total

Total
Total
Total
Total

Total

Total

Total
Total
Total
Total

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

Applications

Total

2613

1037

Total 32
28

28

4

4

Total 314
173

13

22

27

61

43
59
14
8
19
18
82
5
1
5
24
13
14

Fall 2011
Admitted
Total
1383
568
14
12
12
2
2
242
119

16
23
41

26
55
13
8
18
16
68
5
0
3
22
13
14

Enrolled
Total
729

343

B P NN

147
74

20
29

Beginning 2010, enroliments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

Prepared by: UMBC Office of Institutional Research



UMBC All Graduate Applications by Plan

CAHSS Education Post-Bacc
Emgcy Hith
Srvc
Masters
Non-Degree
Post-Bacc

Gend & Wm Std

Post-Bacc

Geog & Env Sys

Doctorate

Masters

Post-Bacc

History

Masters

Non-Degree

Tch Eng Othr
OL

Teaching ESOL

Total

Emg Hith Srv
oL

Emgcy Hith
Srvc

Total

Emgcy Hlth
Srve

Total
Emg Mgt OL

Total
Gend & Wm Std

Total

Geog & Env Sys
Total

Geog & Env Sys
PS:Geo Inf Sys
Total

PS:Geo Inf Sys

Total
Historical Std
Total
Historical Std

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total
Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Applications
Total
13

21
13

]

R R R NN

45
14
14
26
16
10
5
5
39
33
33
6
6

Fall 2011
Admitted
Total
7

18
10

]

O O o NN

19

w

13

26
21
21
5
5

Enrolled
Total
4

12

[¢)]

O O O K~ B

12

[

10

16
12
12

Beginning 2010, enroliments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

Prepared by: UMBC Office of Institutional Research



UMBC All Graduate Applications by Plan

Fall 2011
Applications Admitted Enrolled
Total Total Total
CAHSS Lang Lit & Cult Total 59 30 17
Doctorate Total 45 17 8
Lang Lit & Cult Total 45 17 8
Non-Degree Total 14 13 9
Lang Lit & Cult Total 14 13 9
Modern LL & IC Total 17 14 13
Masters Total 15 13 12
Intrcltrl Comm  Total 15 13 12
Non-Degree Total 2 1 1
Intrcltrl Comm  Total 2 1 1
Music Total 5 4 3
Post-Bacc Total 5 4 3
Amer Cont Total 5 4 3
Music

Psychology Total 292 78 53
Doctorate Total 160 19 14
Apld Dvip Psyc Total 18 6 3
Human Srvc Total 142 13 11

Psyc
Masters Total 129 56 37
Human Srvc Total 73 16 11

Psyc
PS:Ind Org Total 56 40 26

Pysc
Non-Degree Total 3 3 2
Human Srvc Total 3 3 2

Psyc
Public Policy Total 117 74 28
Doctorate Total 54 27 6
Public Policy Total 54 27 6

Beginning 2010, enroliments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.
Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enroliment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

Prepared by: UMBC Office of Institutional Research



UMBC All Graduate Applications by Plan

CAHSS

CNMS

Public Policy

Socy & Anth

Visual Arts

Total
Biol Sci

Masters

Non-Degree

Doctorate

Masters

Non-Degree

Post-Bacc

Masters

Doctorate

Masters

Total
Public Policy
Total

Public Policy

Total
Gerontology
Total

Apld Sociology
Total

Apld Sociology
Total

Non Profit Sect

Total

Imag & Dig Arts

Total

Biol Sci
Marine Est Sci
Mol & Cell Bio

Neuro & Cog
Sci

Total
Apld Molec Biol
Biol Sci

Marine Est Sci

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total
Total
Total
Total

Total
Total
Total

Applications
Total

47

47

16

16

Total 71
21

21

43

43

2

Total 24

434

Total 217
89

44

35

116
39
33

Fall 2011
Admitted
Total
34
34
13
13
41
5
5
31
31

O 0 0 W W N N

207
88
23
12

56
23

Enrolled
Total
16
16

6

6

26

3

3

20
20

0 0 O Fr N N

99
45
11

o W B N

29
10

Beginning 2010, enroliments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

Prepared by: UMBC Office of Institutional Research



UMBC All Graduate Applications by Plan

CNMS Biol Sci Masters

Non-Degree

Post-Bacc

Chemistry

Doctorate

Masters

Non-Degree

Math & Stat

Doctorate

Masters

Non-Degree

Physics

Doctorate

Mol & Cell Bio
PS:Biotech Mgt
Total

Biol Sci

Total
PS:Biotech Mgt

Total
Biochemistry
Chemistry
Total

Bioc & Mol Biol
Chemistry
Total

Chemistry

Total
Apld Math
Statistics
Total
Apld Math
Statistics
Total
Apld Math

Statistics

Total
Apld Physics

Total
Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total
Total

Total

Total

Total

Total
Total

Total
Total

Total

Applications
Total

1

37

6

Total 92

Total 89

Total 36

Fall 2011
Admitted
Total
1
23
6
6
3
3
36
31
4
27

N N W O W

65
41
18
23
19
9
10
5
3
2
18
17
15

Enrolled
Total
0

16

4

4

1

1

19
16

3

13

=N
0w N O O W O W

=
[@2ce]

D N 0O B N W 0o

Beginning 2010, enroliments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

Prepared by: UMBC Office of Institutional Research



UMBC All Graduate Applications by Plan

Fall 2011
Applications Admitted Enrolled
Total Total Total
CNMS Physics Doctorate Atmos Physics  Total 3 2 1
Masters Total 8 1 1
Apld Physics Total 6 0 0
Atmos Physics  Total 2 1 1
COEIT Total 1114 583 283
Chem & Bioc Total 66 29 16
Eng Doctorate Total 35 14 7
Chem & Bioc Total 27 8 4
Eng
Civil Eng Total 8 6 3
Masters Total 28 15
Chem & Bioc Total 22 14 9
Eng
Civil Eng Total 6 1 0
Non-Degree Total 1 0 0
Civil Eng Total 1 0 0
Post-Bacc Total 2 0 0
Bioc Reg Engr  Total 2 0 0
Comp Sci & EE Total 650 302 161
Doctorate Total 101 45 17
Comp Eng Total 7 4 3
Comp Sci Total 74 25 9
Elec Eng Total 20 16 5
Masters Total 449 177 86
Comp Eng Total 18 7 3
Comp Sci Total 258 43 15
Elec Eng Total 37 17 4
Eng Mgmt Total 52 42 15
PS:Cybersecur Total 65 54 41

Beginning 2010, enroliments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.
Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enroliment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

Prepared by: UMBC Office of Institutional Research



UMBC All Graduate Applications by Plan

Fall 2011
Applications Admitted Enrolled
Total Total Total
COEIT Comp Sci & EE  Masters Systems Eng Total 19 14 8
Non-Degree Total 35 33 28
Comp Sci Total 26 26 25
Elec Eng Total 1 0 0
Eng Mgmt Total 2 2 2
PS:Cybersecur Total 2 2 0
Systems Eng Total 4 3 1
Post-Bacc Total 65 47 30
Eng Mgmt Total 11 11 8
PS:Cybr Stgy & Total 45 28 18
Plcy

Systems Eng Total 9 8 4
Info Sys Total 335 211 91
Doctorate Total 80 30 12
Human Ctrd Total 31 10 6

Comp
Info Sys Total 49 20 6
Masters Total 247 175 76
Human Ctrd Total 28 15 5

Comp
Info Sys Total 134 91 34
Info Sys OL Total 85 69 37
Non-Degree Total 8 6 3
Human Ctrd Total 3 3 1

Comp
Info Sys Total 5 3 2
Mech Eng Total 63 41 15
Doctorate Total 32 18 5
Mech Eng Total 32 18 5
Masters Total 24 18 9

Beginning 2010, enroliments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.
Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enroliment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

Prepared by: UMBC Office of Institutional Research



UMBC All Graduate Applications by Plan

COEIT Mech Eng Masters
Non-Degree
Post-Bacc
Erickson Total
Ag Mgt & Plcy
Masters
Grad Schl Total
Grad Schl
Non-Degree

Mech Eng
Total
Mech Eng
Total

Mechatronics

Total

Mgmt Aging Srv

Total

Inter-Inst Vis
Prof Studies
Undec Grad

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total
Total
Total

Total

Total

Applications
Total
24

N N NN W WS~ BN

N NN
[<22NaNe> RN e))

14

Fall 2011
Admitted
Total
18

O O O O N N W w

N NN
g o o

14

Enrolled
Total
9

W O A A A O O O O F +» O O

Beginning 2010, enroliments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

Prepared by: UMBC Office of Institutional Research



