					Fall 2011		
					Applications	Admitted	Enrolled
					Total	Total	Total
Total					2613	1383	729
CAHSS	Total				1037	568	343
	Economics			Total	32	14	8
		Masters	Total		28	12	7
			Econ Plcy Analy	Total	28	12	7
		Non-Degree	Total		4	2	1
			Econ Plcy Analy	Total	4	2	1
	Education			Total	314	242	147
		Masters	Total		173	119	74
			Inst Sys Dev OL	Total	13	9	5
			Instrcl Sys Dev	Total	22	16	9
			MA in Education	Total	27	23	20
			MA in Teaching	Total	61	41	29
			Tch Eng Othr OL	Total	7	4	3
			Teaching ESOL	Total	43	26	8
		Non-Degree	Total		59	55	35
			Instrcl Sys Dev	Total	14	13	5
			MA in Education	Total	8	8	2
			MA in Teaching	Total	19	18	14
			Teaching ESOL	Total	18	16	14
		Post-Bacc	Total		82	68	38
			Distance Educ	Total	5	5	2
			Inst Dsg ELearn	Total	1	0	0
			Inst Dsg ELn OL	Total	5	3	2
			Inst Sys Dev OL	Total	24	22	17
			Instrcl Sys Dev	Total	13	13	5
			Instrcl Tech	Total	14	14	5

Beginning 2010, enrollments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

					Fall 2011		
					Applications	Admitted	Enrolled
					Total	Total	Total
CAHSS	Education	Post-Bacc	Tch Eng Othr OL	Total	13	7	4
			Teaching ESOL	Total	7	4	3
	Emgcy Hlth			Total	21	18	12
	Srvc	Masters	Total		13	10	6
			Emg Hlth Srv OL	Total	6	3	2
			Emgcy Hlth Srvc	Total	7	7	4
		Non-Degree	Total		6	6	5
			Emgcy Hlth Srvc	Total	6	6	5
		Post-Bacc	Total		2	2	1
			Emg Mgt OL	Total	2	2	1
	Gend & Wm Std	Total			1	0	0
		Post-Bacc	Total		1	0	0
			Gend & Wm Std	Total	1	0	0
	Geog & Env Sys			Total	45	19	12
		Doctorate	Total		14	3	1
			Geog & Env Sys	Total	14	3	1
		Masters	Total		26	13	10
			Geog & Env Sys	Total	16	6	5
			PS:Geo Inf Sys	Total	10	7	5
		Post-Bacc	Total		5	3	1
			PS:Geo Inf Sys	Total	5	3	1
	History			Total	39	26	16
		Masters	Total		33	21	12
			Historical Std	Total	33	21	12
		Non-Degree	Total		6	5	4
			Historical Std	Total	6	5	4

Beginning 2010, enrollments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

					Fall 2011		
					Applications	Admitted	Enrolled
					Total	Total	Total
CAHSS	Lang Lit & Cult			Total	59	30	17
		Doctorate	Total		45	17	8
			Lang Lit & Cult	Total	45	17	8
		Non-Degree	Total		14	13	9
			Lang Lit & Cult	Total	14	13	9
	Modern LL & IC			Total	17	14	13
		Masters	Total		15	13	12
			Intrcltrl Comm	Total	15	13	12
		Non-Degree	Total		2	1	1
			Intrcltrl Comm	Total	2	1	1
	Music			Total	5	4	17 8   17 8   13 9   14 13   13 12   13 12   1 1   1 1   4 3   4 3   78 53   19 14   6 3   13 11   56 37   16 11   40 26   3 2
		Post-Bacc	Total	Total		4	3
			Amer Cont Music	Total	5	4	3
	Psychology			Total	292	78	53
		Doctorate	Total		160	19	14
			Apld Dvlp Psyc	Total	18	6	3
			Human Srvc Psyc	Total	142	13	11
		Masters	Total		129	56	37
			Human Srvc Psyc	Total	73	16	11
			PS:Ind Org Pysc	Total	56	40	26
		Non-Degree	Total		3	3	2
			Human Srvc Psyc	Total	3	3	2
	Public Policy			Total	117	74	28
		Doctorate	Total		54	27	6
			Public Policy	Total	54	27	6

Beginning 2010, enrollments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

					Fall 2011		
					Applications	Admitted	Enrolled
					Total	Total	Total
CAHSS	Public Policy	Masters	Total		47	34	16
			Public Policy	Total	47	34	16
		Non-Degree	Total		16	13	6
			Public Policy	Total	16	13	6
	Socy & Anth			Total	71	41	26
		Doctorate	Total		21	5	3
			Gerontology	Total	21	5	3
		Masters	Total		43	31	20
			Apld Sociology	Total	43	31	20
		Non-Degree	Total		2	2	2
			Apld Sociology	Total	2	2	2
		Post-Bacc	Total		5	3	1
			Non Profit Sect	Total	5	3	1
	Visual Arts	Total			24	8	8
		Masters	Total		24	8	8
			Imag & Dig Arts	Total	24	8	8
CNMS	Total			434	207	99	
	Biol Sci			Total	217	88	45
		Doctorate	Total		89	23	11
			Biol Sci	Total	44	12	7
			Marine Est Sci	Total	3	2	1
			Mol & Cell Bio	Total	35	9	3
			Neuro & Cog Sci	Total	7	0	0
		Masters	Total	Total		56	29
			Apld Molec Biol	Total	39	23	10
			Biol Sci	Total	33	8	3
			Marine Est Sci	Total	6	1	0

Beginning 2010, enrollments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

					Fall 2011		
					Applications	Admitted	Enrolled
					Total	Total	Total
CNMS	Biol Sci	Masters	Mol & Cell Bio	Total	1	1	0
			PS:Biotech Mgt	Total	37	23	16
		Non-Degree	Total		6	6	4
			Biol Sci	Total	6	6	4
		Post-Bacc	Total		6	3	1
			PS:Biotech Mgt	Total	6	3	1
	Chemistry			Total	92	36	19
		Doctorate	Total		71	31	16
			Biochemistry	Total	16	4	3
			Chemistry	Total	55	27	13
		Masters	Total		18	3	3
			Bioc & Mol Biol	Total	7	0	0
			Chemistry	Total	11	3	3
		Non-Degree	Total		3	2	0
			Chemistry	Total	3	2	0
	Math & Stat			Total	89	65	27
		Doctorate	Total		52	41	18
			Apld Math	Total	25	18	8
			Statistics	Total	27	23	10
		Masters	Total		31	19	6
			Apld Math	Total	14	9	5
			Statistics	Total	17	10	1
		Non-Degree	Total		6	5	3
			Apld Math	Total	4	3	2
			Statistics	Total	2	2	1
	Physics			Total	36	18	8
		Doctorate	Total		28	17	7
			Apld Physics	Total	25	15	6

Beginning 2010, enrollments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

					Fall 2011		
					Applications	Admitted	Enrolled
					Total	Total	Total
CNMS	Physics	Doctorate	Atmos Physics	Total	3	2	1
		Masters	Total		8	1	1
			Apld Physics	Total	6	0	0
			Atmos Physics	Total	2	1	1
COEIT	Total				1114	583	283
	Chem & Bioc			Total	66	29	16
	Eng	Doctorate	Total		35	14	7
			Chem & Bioc Eng	Total	27	8	4
			Civil Eng	Total	8	6	3
		Masters	Total		28	15	9
			Chem & Bioc Eng	Total	22	14	9
			Civil Eng	Total	6	1	0
		Non-Degree	Total		1	0	0
			Civil Eng	Total	1	0	0
		Post-Bacc	Total		2	0	0
			Bioc Reg Engr	Total	2	0	0
	Comp Sci & EE			Total	650	302	161
		Doctorate	Total		101	45	17
			Comp Eng	Total	7	4	3
			Comp Sci	Total	74	25	9
			Elec Eng	Total	20	16	5
		Masters	Total		449	177	86
			Comp Eng	Total	18	7	3
			Comp Sci	Total	258	43	15
			Elec Eng	Total	37	17	4
			Eng Mgmt	Total	52	42	15
			PS:Cybersecur	Total	65	54	41

Beginning 2010, enrollments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

					Fall 2011		
					Applications	Admitted	Enrolled
					Total	Total	Total
COEIT	Comp Sci & EE	Masters	Systems Eng	Total	19	14	8
		Non-Degree	Total		35	33	28
			Comp Sci	Total	26	26	25
			Elec Eng	Total	1	0	0
			Eng Mgmt	Total	2	2	2
			PS:Cybersecur	Total	2	2	0
			Systems Eng	Total	4	3	1
		Post-Bacc	Total		65	47	30
			Eng Mgmt	Total	11	11	8
			PS:Cybr Stgy & Plcy	Total	45	28	18
			Systems Eng	Total	9	8	4
	Info Sys	Total			335	211	91
		Doctorate	Total		80	30	12
			Human Ctrd Comp	Total	31	10	6
			Info Sys	Total	49	20	6
		Masters	Total		247	175	76
			Human Ctrd Comp	Total	28	15	5
			Info Sys	Total	134	91	34
			Info Sys OL	Total	85	69	37
		Non-Degree	Total		8	6	3
			Human Ctrd Comp	Total	3	3	1
			Info Sys	Total	5	3	2
	Mech Eng			Total	63	41	15
		Doctorate	Total		32	18	5
			Mech Eng	Total	32	18	5
		Masters	Total		24	18	9

Beginning 2010, enrollments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube

					Fall 2011		
					Applications	Admitted	Enrolled
					Total	Total	Total
COEIT	Mech Eng	Masters	Mech Eng	Total	24	18	9
		Non-Degree	Total		4	3	0
			Mech Eng	Total	4	3	0
		Post-Bacc	Total		3	2	1
			Mechatronics	Total	3	2	1
Erickson	Total	2	0	0			
	Ag Mgt & Plcy			Total	2	0	0
		Masters	Total		2	0	0
			Mgmt Aging Srv	Total	2	0	0
Grad Schl	Total		26	25	4		
	Grad Schl			Total	26	25	4
		Non-Degree	Total		26	25	4
			Inter-Inst Vis	Total	5	4	0
			Prof Studies	Total	7	7	3
			Undec Grad	Total	14	14	1

Beginning 2010, enrollments reported in conjunction with applications must have a valid application in that same reporting term.

Count of all Applications, includes those who are first time or had previous enrollment at degree level

Note: Data may not match previous reports because of cleanup efforts when converting legacy data into REX.

Source: AdmissionsCube